HB1099/640815/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1099

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Road User" and substitute "Individual"; in lines 4, 8 and 9, and 10, in each instance, strike "road user" and substitute "individual"; and in line 6, after "Act;" insert "establishing that a person charged with a violation of this Act must appear in court and may not prepay the fine;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5 and 23, in each instance, strike "ROAD USER" and substitute "INDIVIDUAL"; in lines 8 and 13, in each instance, strike "OR"; and in line 9, after "HIGHWAY" insert "; OR

(III) ON A SIDEWALK OR FOOTPATH";

in line 11, strike the first "OR"; and in lines 11 and 13, in each instance, after "CROSSWALK" insert ", OR SIDEWALK".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 3, strike "IS" and substitute ":

(1) <u>IS</u>";

and in line 3, after "\$2,000" insert "; AND

- (2) (I) MUST APPEAR IN COURT; AND
 - (II) MAY NOT PREPAY THE FINE".